FORM (PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATI	FEB 2 2 2001 R		
To the Honorable Commissioner of race 101630480	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Nandkishor G. Patke 493 Lake Wabsso Court Shoreview, MN 55126 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: <u>MedicalCV Incorporated</u> Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9605 West Jefferson Trail		
Assignment	City Inver Grove Heights State MN ZIP 55077		
Execution Date: February 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No.: 09, 	/585,488		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: MOORE & HANSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	<pre>Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre>		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
90 S. 7th St.			
City: Minneapolis State: MNZIP55402			
/2001 DBYRNE 00000292 93585488THIS SPACE			
 581 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	etion as true and correct and any attached copy is a true co		
the original document. Robert C. Freed Name of Berson Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Kaunt C. Freed Signature		
OME No. 06(1-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the n estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office		

ſ

PATENT REEL: 11554 FRAME: 0600

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Nandkishor G. Patke, a citizen of the United States, residing at 493 Lake Wabasso Court, Shoreview, Minnesota 55126, United States, made an invention disclosed and claim a U.S. patent application filed May 19, 2000, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/574,479 executed on even date herewith and entitled:

PYROLYTIC CARBON COATING APPARATUS HAVING FEED GAS ACTUATOR

WHEREAS, MedicalCV Incorporated, a business concern organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States and having a principal place of business located at 9605 West Jefferson Trail, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of Nandkishor G. Patke in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, any prior application to which said application makes a claim of priority the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder and claiming priority thereto, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said MedicalCV

7

1

Incorporated. The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signature	Nandkishör G. Patke			
Signed at <u>PL</u>	pmouth, MN	, this _	sth	day
of FEBRUAR	EY, 192001.			

STATE OF Minnesota))ss. COUNTY OF Wright

Subscribed and sworn before me this

5th day of February, 192001. ____ pman 70 otary Public



1